DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services **Committee**

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-1424 Commission District(s): ALL

> Minutes for the November 6, 2023 Special Called Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Human Services

2023-1374 Commission District(s): All

Awarding of the 2023 Human Services Grants to Local Non-Profits- At a

Cost of \$617,808 to the County

2023-1371 Commission District(s): All

> Acceptance of additional funds in the amount of \$230,000 from the Georgia Department of Public Health for the DeKalb Maternal Infant & Early

Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) Program- At No Cost to the County.

2023-1372 Commission District(s): All

> Awarding of the Victim Assistance Grants for 2023 to State Certified Victim Assistance Non-Profit Agencies-Transfer Funds from the Victim Assistance Fund 206 to the Human Services Grant Fund-Cost Center 67510- At a Cost

of \$26,232 to the County.

WorkSource DeKalb

2023-1349 Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS

Approval to transfer up to \$500,000 of Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) funds from the PY22/PY23 Dislocated Worker program to the PY22/PY23 Adult program.

III. DISCUSSION

DeKalb County Homestead Exemptions

Grady: Georgia-Aide Annual Report

Decide DeKalb Update: Tax Allocation Districts

Public Private Partnerships Proposed Regulation Status Update

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Chief Executive Office

<u>2022-1045</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	To Renegotiate the 1984 Grady Operating Agreement between DeKalb
	County, Fulton County, and the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority

Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

<u>2023-1100</u>	Commission District(s): 4 and 6
	To Increase Monthly Horse Boarding Fees at Little Creek Horse Farm

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2023-1200	Commission District(s): All Districts			
	A Request for the Director of Planning & Sustainability to amend the text			
	of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to expand commercial filming			
	opportunities.			

2023-0792 Commission District(s): District 1 2023 Mid-Year Budget Request to Support the Creation of a Small Business Revolving Loan Fund and Technical Assistance Program to Expand Decide DeKalb's Local Business Resources

Board of Commissioners - District 4

2023-1403	Commission District(s): All Commission District are affected by this item. An Ordinance to Amend the Code of DeKalb County, as Revised 1988, Chapter 18 Pertaining to Dwellings, Rooming and Boarding Houses, and for Other Purposes.
<u>2023-1405</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts are affected by this item. Adoption of the 2018 International Maintenance Code

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-1137	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	Resolution Encouraging the DeKalb County Governing Body to
	Collaborate with Metro Atlanta Counties and Their Health Departments
	to Support Access to Abortion Health Services and Resources

2023-0835 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
A Resolution to Commit to the Transformation of the South River Forest by
Adopting the Recommendations of the "Explore South River Forest" Report
and For the Administration to Prepare and Deliver an Implementation Plan

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC